Incremental Encoder
Series TRD-SR/SHR
Safety Manual
Thank you for purchasing this Series TRD-SR/SHR Incremental Encoder.
Plase read this Safety Manual carefully before applying this product.
KEEP THIS MANUAL IN A SAFE PLACE.
4-9-1 TENJIN-CHO, KODAIRA, TOKYO, 187-0004 JAPAN
 Overseas Sales Department   PHONE: +81 (42) 341 – 7711  FAX:+81 (42) 342 - 6871

 Use care when handling and mounting the rotary encoder. It is made of precision components that can
be damaged by physical shocks.
Model Numbering System
  A B C D E F G  H
TRD - SHR 3600 C W E 0 D - 10M
A Series Name
SR Solid Shaft
SHR Hollow Shaft
B A / B Pulse Number xxxx xxxx Pulse par Revolution
C Output type
A Open collector
C Totem-pole
V Line driver
D
Protective Structure /
Cable Outlet position
None IP50 / side
W IP65 / side
B IP50 / back
E
Shaft Length
* TRD-SR series only
None 16.4 mm
E 20.0 mm
F
Pitch of Spindle Spring
*TRD-SHR series only
0 PCD 40
5 PCD 45
G Destination
None Japan
D Other Countries
H Cable Length
None 1 meter
xx M xx meter
Electrical Specifications
Models TRD-SR/SHR□A TRD-SR/SHR□C TRD-SR/SHR□V
Power
Supply
Operating voltage *1 4.75 VDC to 26.4 VDC 10.8VDC to 26.4 VDC 4.75 VDC to 5.25 VDC
Allowable ripple 3% rms max
Current consumption *2 Less than 90mA
Output
Waveform
Signal wave form Quadrature output + home position
Max response frequency *3 200kHz 100kHz 200kHz
Duty ratio(Symmetry) 50±25%
Index signal width 100±50%
Output
Rising/falling time *4 1μs max 3μs max 1μs max
Output configuration
NPN Open Collector
Output
Totem Pole Output Line Driver Output *5
Output voltage
“H” --
[(Power supply voltage)
 - 2.5V]  min
2.5V min
“L” 0.4V max 0.4V max 0.5V max
Output current
Outflow -- Negative 10mA max
Positive 20mA max
Inflow Positive 30mA max Positive 30mA max
Load power supply voltage 30 VDC max 30 VDC max --
*1 To be supplied by Class II source. *2 Maximum load  *3 When the operating speed is exceeded, the signal will not follow
up electrically.  Maximum operating speed = (Maximum response frequency / Resolution) x 60
*4 With 1m cable, Maximum load  *5 26C31 or equivalent.
Mechanical Specifications
Starting Torque 0.001N m max (+20℃)